KWS-A Series
KWS-A Series 1
Features	 Benefits
	 •	Protection	Class	II,	No	Ground	Connection	 •	Easy,	rapid	on-board	integration
	 •	Small	footprint	without	the	need	for	external	components	 •	Saves	space,	time	and	cost
	 •	Long	Electrolytic	Capacitor	Lifetime	 •	Higher	reliability,	longer	product	or	system	life
	 •	No	load	power	consumption	less	than	0.5W	 •	Better	energy	efficiency,	better	environmental	footprint

	 Isolation	Resistance	 	 MΩ	 >100MΩ	at	25°C	&	70%RH,	Input	to	Output	500VDC
	 Vibration	(non	operating)	 	 -	 10	-	55Hz:	1.65mm	p-p	(Max	10G)	sweep	for	1	min	X,	Y,	Z	for	1	hour
	 Shock	 	 -	 <	50G	for	11	±5ms	on	(X,Y,Z)	each	axis	3	times
	 Immunity	 	 -	 IEC61000-4-2,	-3,	-4,	-5,	-6,	-8,	-11;	IEC61000-6-2
	 Safety	Agency	Certifications	 	 -	 EN60950-1,	UL/CSA60950-1,	CE	Mark	LVD	&	RoHS2
	 Conducted	&	Radiated	EMI	 	 -	 EN55011-A,	EN55022-A,	FCC	Class	A	(Requires	external	X	capacitor	to	meet	-B)
	 Weight	(Typ)	 	 g	 35	 35	 60	 85
	 Size	(LxWxH)	 	 mm	 	 38.1	x	25.4	x	21.5	 50.8	x	25.4	x	24	 63.5	x	25.4	x	29
	 Warranty	 	 yrs	 	 	 3
KWS-A Series2
Model Selector
	 	 	 	Max	 Max	 Load	 Line	 Ripple	 Efficiency
	 	 Voltage	 Current	 Power		 Reg	 Reg	 Noise	 (typ)
	 Model	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 	%	(3)
	 KWS5A-5	 5	 1.0	 5.0	 40	 20	 200	 72	/	74
	 KWS10A-5	 5	 2.0	 10.0	 40	 20	 200	 76	/	77
	 KWS15A-5	 5	 3.0	 15.0	 40	 20	 200	 76	/	78
	 KWS25A-5	 5	 5.0	 25.0	 40	 20	 200	 80	/	82
	 KWS5A-12	 12	 0.45	 5.4	 96	 48	 240	 73	/	75
	 KWS10A-12	 12	 0.9	 10.8	 96	 48	 240	 80	/	81
	 KWS15A-12	 12	 1.3	 15.6	 96	 48	 240	 80	/	83
	 KWS25A-12	 12	 2.2	 26.4	 96	 48	 240	 84	/	86
	 KWS5A-15	 15	 0.35	 5.3	 120	 60	 240	 73	/	75
	 KWS10A-15	 15	 0.7	 10.5	 120	 60	 240	 81	/	82
	 KWS15A-15	 15	 1.0	 15.0	 120	 60	 240	 81	/	84
	 KWS25A-15	 15	 1.7	 25.5	 120	 60	 240	 85	/	87
	 KWS5A-24	 24	 0.22	 5.3	 150	 96	 240	 75	/	77
	 KWS10A-24	 24	 0.5	 12.0	 150	 96	 240	 82	/	84
	 KWS15A-24	 24	 0.7	 16.8	 150	 96	 240	 82	/	85
	 KWS25A-24	 24	 1.1	 26.4	 150	 96	 240	 86	/	88
Notes: (3)	100	/	200VAC	input.		Full	load
Output	Derating	Curve	KWS-A	Series	(10,	15,	25W)
Output	Derating	Curve
Lo